PRINTED: 03/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B. WING			02/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	conducted February The deficiencies are reviews, resident an sampled residents.  The following is a dir acronyms that are underson that ar	ality Indicator Survey (QIS) was 13, through February 21, 2013. based on observations, record d staff interviews for 41  rectory of abbreviations and/or tilized in the report: fledicare and Medicaid Services f mass) dministration Record a Set tric system unit of mass) c system measure of volume) order sheet  ministration Record sion screen and Resident reference date y team  bility or Survey	F	000	The Washington Home makes its best To operate in substantial compliance we Federal and State law. Submission of Plan of Correction (POC) does not come an admission or agreement by any part board, officers, directors, employees of as to the truth of the facts alleged or the of the conditions set forth on the Stater Deficiencies. The following Plan of Coconstitutes the facility's written credible tion of compliance. It is prepared and/dexecuted solely because it is required Federal and State law.  F241  Resident# 43  1. Resident sustained no harm. Patowel used as a skin protectant or removed from the resident's ear ordered as skin protectant for all residents using tubing that lies pato their ears or face. If E-Z Wrap unavailable nursing staff will be educated to use gauze sponges tubing lying proximal to resident or face.	vith both If this Istitute Ity, its It agents	
F 241 SS=D	483.15(a) DIGNITY INDIVIDUALITY	AND RESPECT OF	F	241	TITLE I		(X6) DATE

ABORA ORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) devotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B. WING		02/2	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	The facility must promanner and in an elenhances each resirecognition of his or.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on an isolate sampled residents, staff failed to promo evidenced by the obapplied proximal to protectant. Resident  The findings include  Facility staff failed to #43. The resident was 2013 at approximate wheelchair in the cowith portable oxyget.  The nasal cannula was a paper towel was a connected was a paper towel was a connected with proximal to the resident of the observed proximal to the proposerved proximal to stated that the resident in an even in the proximal to the resident of the observed proximal to the stated that the resident in an even in the proximal to the proximal to the resident of the observed proximal	emote care for residents in a nation more that maintains or dent's dignity and respect in full her individuality.  IT is not met as evidenced by:  ed observation for one (1) of 41 it was determined that facility the dignity for one (1) resident as eservation of a paper towel the resident 's ear as a skin that 43 it was applied as prescribed, to the nursing unit in infusing via nasal cannula.  It was applied as prescribed, to the end secured behind his/her ears. Observed resting loosely and tubing of the nasal cannula dent 's right ear.  It is not met as evidenced by:  It is not met as evidenced by:	F 241	<ol> <li>All nursing staff will be provided education sessions on the use of product E-Z wrap or gauze sport a skin protectant and to promote for residents using tubing that lie proximal to residents' ear or faced. All residents using tubing that lie proximal to the resident's ears of will be monitored daily by the Nurse Manager or their designee, for uskin protectant (E-Z Wrap or gasteround the tubing. This item will added to the Nurse Manager da Rounds Audit Tool. The audit to submitted monthly to the Quality Improvement Manager and reviet the Focus Quality Improvement Committee.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> </ol>	e dignity es e. s r face urse se of uze) be ily Unit ol will be	4/5/2013

			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095005	B. WING		02/21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER OF	D BE COMPLÉTION
				DEFICIENCY)	
F 246 SS=D	added, "4 x 4 gauzused" [instead of the A face-to-face intervolved to provide the paper Resident #43, on Feapproximately 2:30 fregarding the paper Resident #43 's ear towel served to protes ear from breaking that gauze sponges skin behind the residubing rubbing again Facility staff failed to #43 as evidenced by towel applied proximation skin protectant.  483.15(e)(1) REASO OF NEEDS/PREFEI A resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodation of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodation of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodation of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodation of preferences, except individual or other resident has the riservices in the facility accommodation of preferences.	e resident 's skin. He/she ze pads are supposed to be he paper towel].  riew was conducted with icensed staff assigned to abruary 20, 2013 at PM. In response to a query towel observed proximal to he/she replied that the paper ect the skin behind the resident ' down. However, he/she stated are usually used to protect the dent 's ear from the oxygen ast it.  In promote dignity for Resident y the observation of a paper hal to the resident 's ear as a  DNABLE ACCOMMODATION RENCES  ght to reside and receive	F 241	Resident # 20  1. Resident did not sustain hare employee, during survey procorrected deficient behavior.  2. During unit rounds all nurses nursing assistants, and Nurse Managers will monitor all resensure call lights are within reall residents  3. Nurse Managers or their designers within reach of all residents managers or their designers or their designers or their designers of the Nurse Manager Urse of the Nurse Office	cess,  s, all e idents to each of ignee call lights nts. Nurse will make nit or call lity to lded to vill be y. ignee will ager Unit r call light o y. The Audit y to the
	Based on observations and staff interviews for two			Quality Improvement Manag Quality Improvement Manag report variances quarterly t Focus Quality Improvement Committee	er will
		nt rooms observed, it was facility failed to ensure that		Compliance Date	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. /	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY IPLETED
		095005	B. WING		02/2	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	3	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  720 UPTON STREET NW  VASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	residents' received saccommodations of by two (2) of two (2) for communication fibathrooms.  The findings include  1. Facility staff failed system in resident communication from The call bell was not for one (1) of one (1) February 13, 2013 at Resident #20 was of The call light was wire resident was sitting not in reach of the coll was unwrapped within the resident 's These observations Employee #6 who at 2. A resident room of February 14, 2013 at 3A in Room 307.	services with reasonable individual needs as evidenced call bells were not accessible rom the residents' rooms and/or to ensure that the call bell room was accessible for the resident.  It accessible for communication resident's room #223 on approximately 4:37 PM.  It beserved sitting in his/her chair. The conthe opposite side and was all light. Subsequently, the call from the bedrail and placed areach.  Were made in the presence of cknowledged the findings  It beservation was conducted on the approximately 11:09 AM on the following was observed:	F 246	<ul> <li>F253  A. Finding #1  1. Window blinds in resident room and #230 will be replaced.</li> <li>2. All resident room window blinds and to be in order.</li> <li>3. Resident room window blinds and observed and documented were during maintenance rounds. For inspections will be conducted in by the Plant Operations Manageteam.</li> <li>4. Findings of broken blinds and will be reported quarterly to the Committee.</li> <li>5. Date of Compliance</li> <li>Finding #2</li> <li>1. The damaged door frame to the entrance door of room #216 wirepaired.</li> <li>2. All doors frames of other reside rooms will be observed and documented for damage.</li> <li>3. Door frames are observed and documented for damage during weekly maintenance rounds. Follow-up inspections will be conducted weekly by the Plant Operations Management team</li> </ul>	s were found are ekly bllow-up monthly gement repair e QI	4/05/13

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/:	21/2013
THE WAS	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246 F 253 SS=E	The observations we Employees #16 and 483.15(h)(2) HOUSE	ere made in the presence of		246 253	<ul><li>4. Findings of damaged and repair door frames will be reported quato QI Committee.</li><li>5. Date of Compliance</li><li>Finding #3</li></ul>		4/05/13
	The facility must promaintenance service sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMEN  A.Based on observe environmental tour of 2013 at approximate 2013 at approximate that the facility failed maintenance service sanitary, orderly, and evidenced by two (2) blinds in two (2) of sidenaged door frame residents' rooms, a sidents' rooms, and and scarred (7) residents rooms, damaged with nume seven (7) residents roon both sides of the and #238.				<ol> <li>The stained bathroom commoder room #257 was cleaned.</li> <li>All resident room commodes a cleaned daily.</li> <li>Resident rooms are inspected of include bathroom commodes, be Environmental Services Team leaders/ Supervisors. Follow-up inspections will be conducted with by the Plant Operations Manage team.</li> <li>Findings of bathroom commoder cleaning will be reported quarted. QI Committee.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> <li>Closet doors in rooms #222 and were repaired as of 03/19/13.</li> <li>All closet doors in resident room be inspected for marrs and scar maintenance rounds.</li> <li>Resident rooms including inspected doors, are inspected dispersional actification.</li> </ol>	daily to by reekly ement es and terly to the string to the	4/05/13
	1. Window blinds v #230, in two (2) of se	vere broken in rooms #216 and even (7) residents'			maintenance staff.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING_		02	/21/2013	
THE WAS	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016		1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	rooms.  2. The door frame #216 was damaged the frame in one (1) 3. The bathroom #257, one (1) of se 4. Closet doors in rooms were marred #223).  5. A pillar in room were damaged with resident's rooms.  6. The wallpaper between rooms #2 walls in one (1) of the needed to be repair. These observations Employee #6 at app 13, 2013 and at app February 14, 2013. findings.  B. Based on observooms during an en February 20, 2013 that the facility faile maintenance service sanitary, orderly, are videnced by defect rooms; leaking fauct blinds and/or windo soiled floor surfaces vents accumulated	e to the entrance door of room d with a hole on the left side of of seven (7) resident's rooms. commode was stained in room ven (7) resident's rooms. I two (2) of seven (7) residents' d and scarred (rooms #222 and of #237 and the adjacent wall of holes in one (1) of seven (7) on both sides of the hallway 26 and #238 was peeling off the hree (3) hallways observed and red. Is were made in the presence of proximately 2:00 PM on February proximately 10:00 AM on He/she acknowledged the  revations of 39 randomly selected evironmental tour of the facility on at 10:30 AM, it was determined d to provide housekeeping and des necessary to maintain a and comfortable interior as ets along wall surfaces in 19 sets in two (2) rooms; damaged www.screens in six (6) rooms; is in four (4) rooms, one cured with electric tape and one	F 2	Follow-up inspections will conducted weekly by the FOperations Management to 4. Findings and repair will be quarterly to QI Committee. 5. Date of Compliance  Finding #5  1. The pillar and adjacent was 237 were repaired as of 03 2. All resident rooms will be for pillar and wall damage maintenance staff. 3. Resident rooms are inspective inspections will be conducted by the Plant Operations Mateam. 4. Findings and repair will be quarterly to QI Committee. 5. Date of Compliance  Finding #6  1. The wallpaper on both side hallway between rooms #3 #238 was re-glued of 03/19 2. All resident unit common as inspected for peeling wallpuglued by maintenance staff. 3. Resident common areas as for peelling wallpaper	lant eam. reported  If in room 1/19/13. inspected by eam w-up ed weekly enagement ereported  es of the 226 and 6/13. reas will be aper and reaff.	4/5/2013	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMP	URVEY PLETED
		095005	B. WING		02/21	1/2013
	SHINGTON HOME		37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	The findings include  1. Nineteen (19) of 3 surface defects alon Marred areas:  Rooms #357, 351, 3  Spackling paste with Rooms: #357, 351, 3  Holes in the wall sur Rooms: #350, 259  Nails and/or hinges  Rooms: #316, 314, 3  2. Two (2) of 39 bath would not turn off win Rooms #154, 155  3. Five (5) of 39 room damaged window blooms #154, 155  Screens - Rooms #156  Screens - Rooms #156	39 rooms were observed with g wall surfaces as follows:  15, 211, 204, 215, 116  nout finishing paint:  346, 332, 216, 211, 203  faces:  protruding from wall surfaces:  259  nroom faucets were leaking and th spigot:  ms were observed with inds and/or screens:  5, 304	F 253	daily by Environmental Service leaders/ Supervisors. Follow-up inspections will be conducted why the Plant Operations Manageteam.  4. Findings to be reported quarter Committee.  5. Date of Compliance  B. Finding#1  1. All rooms identified will be reparanted defects along the wall surfaces.  2. All resident rooms will be inspermaintenance staff for surface defects along wall surfaces.  3. Resident rooms are inspected defenders/ Supervisors. Follow-up inspections will be conducted why the Plant Operations Manageteam.  4. Findings to be reported quarter Committee.  5. Date of Compliance  Finding #2  1. Leaking bathroom faucets in round 154, 155 were repaired as of 02/20/13.  2. Resident bathrooms are inspected ally by maintenance staff for less pigots.	veekly jement ly to QI sired for ected by lefects daily by veekly jement rly to QI	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B. WING			02/:	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016  ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279 SS=D	and/or observed with rooms:  Rooms: #315, 313, 35. Exhaust vents acrof 39 rooms:  Rooms #325, 345, 36. One (1) call light an isolated observations with the control of the facility on Feb.  483.20(d), 483.20(k) COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use the develop, review and comprehensive plant.  The facility must develop for each reside objectives and timest medical, nursing, anneeds that are identically each of the facility must be furnished to attain highest practicable.	h a dull finish in four (4) of 39 356, 358 cumulated with dust in four (4) 345, 358 was secured with electric tape in tion in Room #204. and drawer pull was partially ted observation in Room #333. Here made in the presence of 14 during an environmental tour fruary 20, 2013.  (1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS The results of the assessment to revise the resident's		2279	Environmental Services Team leaders/ Supervisors. Follow-inspections will be conducted by the Plant Operations Manateam.  4. Findings to be reported quarte Committee.  5. Date of Compliance  Finding #3  1. Identified rooms with damage and/or screens will be fixed or replaced.  2. All resident rooms are inspect for damaged blinds and/or screens maintenance staff.  3. Resident rooms are inspected Environmental Services Team	weekly gement erly to QI daily by daily by gement erly to QI cleaned been	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B. WING	_		02/2	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	required under §483 the resident's exercincluding the right to §483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMEN  Based on an observinterviews for three (was determined that to obtain specialized resident who had a period of the p	ervices that would otherwise be .25 but are not provided due to se of rights under §483.10, refuse treatment under  T is not met as evidenced by:  vation, record review and staff (3) of 41 sampled residents, it facility staff facility staff failed rehabilitative services for a positive - PASRR reen/Resident Review for remarked Mental Retardation] Level II for address a swallowing tial for aspiration for one (1) #2, #9, and #164.  and to obtain specialized so for a resident who had a re-Admissions Screen/Resident mess and/or Mental Screen. Resident #2.	F	279	<ol> <li>Resident rooms floors are inspedaily by Environmental Services leaders/ Supervisors. Follow-up inspections will be conducted why the Plant Operations Managateam.</li> <li>Findings to be reported quarter Committee.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> <li>All identified exhaust vents have cleaned as of 3/19/13.</li> <li>All exhaust vents are inspected and cleaned for dust.</li> <li>Exhaust vents are inspected date Environmental Services Team leaders/ Supervisors.</li> <li>Follow-up inspections will be conducted weekly by the Plant Operations Management team.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> <li>Call light cord in room 204 was replaced as of 2/20/13.</li> <li>All call light cords are inspected during maintenance rounds.</li> </ol>	s Team veekly ement ly to QI e been daily tilly by	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE COI	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B. WING		02/	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE OF THE	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Mental Retardation] 2008, identified the in Retardation.  Review of the quarte ARD [Assessment R 15, 2012 identified in diagnoses: Anemia, [Hypertension], Hypertension], Hypertension], Hypertension], Hypertension Company Deficiency, OBST [Company Defic	R [Pre-Admissions view for Mental Illness and/or Screen dated January 20, resident as positive for Mental Provided in the series of the series	F 27	3. Call light cords are inspected Environmental Services Tear leaders/ Supervisors. Followinspections will be conducted by the Plant Operations Manateam.  4. Findings to be reported quart Committee.  5. Compliance Date  Finding #7  1. Night stand drawer in room 3 repaired as of 2/20/13.  2. All night stands are inspected during maintenance rounds.  3. Night stands are inspected discovered Environmental Services Tear leaders/ Supervisors. Followinspections will be conducted by the Plant Operations Manateam.  4. Findings to be reported quart Committee.  5. Compliance Date  F279  1. Resident #9 suffered no harm Care Plan for Hospice Service initiated during the survey process.	n weekly agement erly to QI agement weekly agement erly to QI weekly agement erly to QI agement agement erly to QI agement erly	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING				02/2	21/2013
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME			37	720 U	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PTON STREET NW IINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	measurable goals are who had a positive F  This is a repeat def recertification survey  2. Facility staff failed plan for hospice served. A review of the resident was facility on December facility on December facility on January 2. Order Form" revealed order was written by documented the folloservices as of 1/28/1 and signed January telephone order white admitted to Communame] " was dated January 29, 2013. Minimum Data Set [I Reference Date of Fwas coded for Hospithowever, review of the care plan with goals delivery of Hospice (A face-to-face intervent).	develop a care plan with and approaches for Resident #2 PASRR.  iciciency from the QIS of March 6, 2012.  It to initiate an integrated care vices for Resident #9.  Ident's clinical record revealed in an acute care of 25, 2012 and returned to the 8, 2013. Review of an Interimoral two (2) orders. The first of the nurse practitioner and owing, "Patient for hospice 13." That order was also dated 28, 2013. The second was a condinected, "Pt. [patient] on hity Hospices under [MD's lanuary 29, 2013.  The record revealed that the by the Hospice nurse on According to the admission MDS] with an Assessment debruary 8, 2013 the resident ince care plans failed to reveal a and approaches to address the	F	279	3.	All residents upon receiving phyorders to receive Hospice Servival be placed on Open Chart P. The Open Chart Protocol will be amended to reflect this standar. Nurse Managers, Licensed Nurand Unit Clerks will receive an education session to become a the amended Open Chart Protocol All residents upon receiving phyorders to receive Hospice Servival will within 72 hours of receipt of order, have a Medical Record review by the Nurse Manager designee to ensure a Hospice Services Care plan has been instituted. All Nurse Managers, licensed nurses, and Unit Clerk receive an education session regarding the review process for ensuring a Hospice Services Care Plan is instituted within 72 hour residents with physician's order Hospice Services.  The Medical Record review of a residents with physician orders Hospice Services to ensure the residents have a Hospice Service Service Care Plan will be added as an in review on the Medical Record Action Completed monthly by Nur Managers.	ices rotocol. e d. All rses ware of ocol. ysician ices, f the or their are as for all rs for all for ices item for Audit	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		095005	B. WING	<del></del> :	02/	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME		3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	initiated for the resclinical record was  3. Facility staff fails swallowing/aspiratidentified as required nectar thicken liquidentified as required to Resident #164. The English approximately 50 resident #164 to the sident #164 to the Resident #164 to the Resident #164 to the Resident #164 to the sident #164 to the sident #164 to the Resident #164 to the	care plan was developed and/or ident's Hospice care. The reviewed on February 20, 2013.  ed to develop a care plan for safe ion for Resident #164 who was ing mechanical soft meal and ds.  O13 at 9:50 AM a medication ervation was conduct. Employee I administering oral medications. While at the bedside of the #19 administered medications Icium Carbonate one (1) tablet, wo (2) tablets, and Xifaxan one inployee gave Resident #164 inl of cranberry juice in a cup with dent to swallow his/her resident drank the cranberry juice	F 279	Nurse Managers will submedical Record Audit Too the Quality Improvement In The Quality Improvement will report variances quart Focus Quality Improveme Committee.  5. Compliance Date  Resident 164  1. Resident # 164 suffered in Immediate education was the licensed nurse as to the noncompliance with the reneed for thickened liquids review of the facility Thicked Policy. A care plan to add resident's swallowing implean added to the Medical Upon receiving a physicial have a resident receive The Liquids and or swallowing the licensed nurse that recorder will add care plans for needs in the resident's Medical Record. All residents recorder thickened Liquids will have a mended to alert licensed thickened liquids are to be administered with all med well as with all meals.	I monthly to Manager. Manager erly at the erly at the ent on the meir esident's and a ened Liquids ress the eaired has al Record. In's order to enickened impairment, beives the endical I entiring we their MAR nurses that entires.	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING_			02/	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			372	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 UPTON STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	A review of the Funch Program-recommen October 22, 2012 re restorative nursing fradherence to safe strong precautions and required.  A review of the Nutri November 12, 2012 revealed, "Current soft, nectar thick, November 12, 2012 revealed that there was no care of the control of the c	dician orders signed and dated rected, "Mechanical soft aliquids at all meals."  Indician Maintenance dations dated vealed, "Referral to corcue as needed for wallow strategies/aspiration uired diet/liquid consistencies  Itional Assessments dated and February 13, 2013 diet order- Mech (mechanical CS (no concentrated sweets)  Plans printed by the facility in the active clinical record was no care plan with goals and less the resident's swallowing	F 2		All licensed nurses will receive ducation regarding the label MAR of residents receiving the liquids and a review of the The Liquids Policy. All licensed nurseceive education regarding to immediate need to add care preflecting swallowing impairmed and/or need for Thickened Liquids will be amended to reflect the of the MAR of all residents rethickened liquids. All licensed will receive education regarding amendment to the Thickened policy. When a resident receive order for Thickened Liquids, the licensed nurse receiving the collabel the MAR of the resident the resident's need for thicker liquids during medication administration as well as during meals. Within 72 hours follow physician's order for a resident receive thickened liquids the Manager or their designee with the residents' MAR to ensure has been labeled to show the resident's need for thickened and to ensure care plans for swallowing impairment and/or thickened liquids has been act the Medical Record.	ing of the ickened ickened ickened irses will he clans ent quids to a policy labeling ceiving nurses ng the Liquids wes an he order will to reflect ned ing the nt to Nurse II audit the MAR liquids	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095005	B, WING		02/21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	
F 309 SS=E	Each resident must provide the necessar maintain the highest and psychosocial we comprehensive asset.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on observat interview for seven (was determined that that each resident rethe necessary care amaintain the highest and psychosocial we comprehensive asset evidenced by a failu monitor the status or residents; follow throa wound consultation and implement mean postural/positioning consistently assess receiving "as need intravenous access residents and follow for incentive spirome	ARE/SERVICES FOR EING  receive and the facility must my care and services to attain or practicable physical, mental, ell-being, in accordance with the essment and plan of care.  T is not met as evidenced by:  ion, record review and staff (7) of 41 sampled residents, it facility staff failed to ensure eceived and the facility provided and services to attain or practicable physical, mental, ell-being, in accordance with the essment and plan of care as re to: consistently assess and faltered skin integrity for two (2) ough on a physician 's order for n for one (1) resident; pain for two (2) residents led " pain medication; assess sites as prescribed for two (2) through on a physician 's order eter treatment for one (1)  ' #82, 107, 205, 252, 273, 286	F 309	The Nurse Manager will receive education regarding the audit profit the resident's MAR.  4. The labeling of the MAR of a receiving thickened liquids to see resident must receive thickened liquids during medication administration as well as meals be added as an item to the moder Medical Record Audit Tool comby Nurse Managers. The addit care plans for swallowing impart and/or thickened liquids to the Record will be added as an item monthly Medical Record Tool completed by the Nurse Manager will submedical Record Audit Tool to the Quality Improvement Manager monthly basis. The Quality Improvement Manager will represent monthly to the Focus Quality Improvement Committed.  5. Compliance Date  F309 (1.A)  Resident #82  1. Harm did not occur to the resident's medical record for Feb. 19 at 1 did not show an alteration in the resident's skin. The licensed medical record occurred to the resident's skin. The licensed medical record of the resident's skin. The licensed medical record for the resident's skin.	esident show the d s, will enthly expleted sion of sirment experiment the experiment the experiment the experiment experiment the experiment ex

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B, WING		02/	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SHINGTON HOME  SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC'	TION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	The findings included and monitor the state integrity and failed a order for a consulus A. An electronic edated January 2, 20 Resident reported with buttock measure 2. cluster of small skir [physician named] open area with soal Lantiseptic each shad a nurse 's entry daread, "[family meninformed of skin image of the consection M, Skin	dinical record for Resident #82  ff failed to consistently assess tus of an alteration in skin to follow through on a physician ' Itation by the wound care team.  Intry entitled "Incident details" 1013 at 10:33 PM read: " With new open area of inner 5 cm [centimeter] x 2 cm and n open areas at the same site. Inotified, order given to clean p and water, pat dry, apply iff after each incontinent care. "  Ited January 3, 2013 at 12:25 AM Imber named] called and was pairment to sacral area. "  Tected quarterly Minimum Data anuary 8, 2013; assessment uary 3, 2013 was coded in Inditions that the resident had one the ulcer.  Itacked evidence of monitoring sments of the status of the tegrity of the "sacral area" ocks " for Resident #82. There if documentation regarding the int's altered skin subsequent to	F 309	skin received counseling are education as to the process documenting assessments resident's skin.  2. All residents with skin condition be placed on Open Chart Funtil the skin condition is reall licensed nurses will receive educational review of the Oprotocol.  3. All residents will have their stassessed by a licensed nurse and documentation of the asplaced in the electronic med whether the skin is positive of for variances in the residents.  4. The weekly skin assessme performed by the licensed rentered into the Electronic Record will be audited ween Nurse Manager or their desthrough the use of Administ Report function of the Electronic Medical Record and a sum forwarded weekly to the Qualimprovement Manager. All Managers will receive educate the process of using the Administrative Report funct Electronic Medical Record process of summarizing the weekly submission to the Climprovement Manager.  5. Compliance Date	itions will Protocol solved. eive Open Chart skin se weekly ssessment ical record or negative s' skin. Ints Ints Ints Ints Ints Ints Ints Ints	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A, BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02	/21/2013	
	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOK CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	February 19, 2013 laskin integrity.  The findings were an and #8 during face-t February 20, 2013 a respectively.  B. Facility staff failed physician 's order for An interim physician at 9:25 PM directed, right inner buttocks and apply Lantiseptic each shift; Evaluate tomorrow during AM  The clinical record lawas evaluated by the prescribed.  A face-to-face interved the measures are well as the prescribed of an assessment by record was reviewed 2. Facility staff failed measures to manage concerns for Reside	e resident 's sacral region on acked evidence of a break in cknowledged by Employees #4 o-face interviews conducted on it 10AM and 1:00 PM do follow through on a property of the follow through of the following of the follow through of the f	F	3309	Resident #82  1. No harm occurred to the rather Wound Care Team as resident and did not find expected on Open Chart until the skin variance is rewident order for a resident variance the licensed nurse complete and submit a Sk Communication Tool to the Care Team to notify the teevaluate the resident's skin Wound Care Team within receipt of the communicate evaluate and document the of evaluation of the reside licensed nurses and the Wound Care Communication Tool.  3. When a license nurse receipt of the Care Team will receive education use of the Wound Care Communication Tool.  3. When a license nurse receipt of the licensed nurse receipt of the communication Tool.  3. When a license nurse receipt of the licensed nurse	ssessed the xacerbation ition. ances will Protocol esolved. eives a ent's skin e will in Care e Wound am to n. The 72 hours of ion tool will eir contact nt's skin. All found Care on on the eives a ent's skin e will in Care e Wound am to eives a ent's skin e will in Care e Wound am to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING			02	21/2013	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ξ1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	table in the common his/her wheelchair. excessively leaning maintain an upright of needed torso sup.  Employee #6 who we the observation, was postural and/or positing. He/she responsively except with the distribution of the observation, was postural and/or positing. He/she responsively exactly asked to lean. He/she asked pillow to assist with additional observation concerns were observed for the observed Resident February 14, 2013 at in a wheelchair. The right without support of the one side without support in a wheelchair at a to one side without support in a wheelchair at a to one side without support one side without support of the one side without support of	area [day/dining room] in The resident was observed to one side without support to cosition. There was no evidence port.  as present during the time of a queried regarding the lack tioning supports for Resident anded that the resident often falls in his/her wheelchair and tends at a staff person to obtain a	F	309	All licensed nurses and Care Team will receive the use of the Wound C Communication Tool.  4. When a license nurse retreatment order for a resvariance the licensed nucomplete and submit a S Communication Tool to Care Team to notify the evaluate the resident's s Wound Care Team with receipt of the communice evaluate and document of evaluation of the residuate of the Wound Care Communication Tool. The Care Communication Tool. The Care Communication Tools at the weekly Focus Qualimprovement Committee 5. Compliance Date  F309 (2) Resident #1  1. The resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident and care the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for was obtained for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for the resident did not sus A rehabilitative screen for the residen	education on are eceives a sident's skin urse will Skin Care the Wound team to skin. The in 72 hours of ation tool will their contact dent's skin. All Wound Care tion on the late wound be late will be late ality e.  107  11 tain any harmor positioning	4/5/2013	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/	21/2013	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	37 W ×	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	concerns for this resevaluation will be concerns for this resevaluation will be concerns for annual screen. To condition or any reconcerns for annual screen. To condition or any reconcerns for annual screen. The condition or any reconcerns for annual screen. The condition or any reconcerns for annual screen. The concerns for Resides and annual screen for Resides and monitor the state integrity.  A nurse 's entry dathed the concerns for Resides and monitor the state integrity.  A nurse 's entry dathed New (1st recording) Coccyx is a skin teating findings were documentabnormality was reconcerned to the concerns for the concerns for the concerns for Resides and Monitor the state integrity.  An observation of the December 31, 2012.  An observation of the 19, 2013 at approximation and the concerns for the state of the concerns for t	in nursing regarding positioning sident. He/she stated an inducted.  Therapy (PT) screen dated ad: "patient was seen today here has been no change of ent change in safety status. condition. PT evaluation not identify and implement is the postural/positioning int #107.  Inical record for Resident #205 failed to consistently assess us of an alteration in skin  ed December 31, 2012 read: "for Site - 352. Present on the ralaceration. The following mented, general comments: This orded using an assessment bund during a body check."  acked evidence of status of the coccyx initially identified on	F3	309	2. All residents with a need for positioning will have a rehal screen request sent to the Rehabilitative Therapy Depand any recommendations the Rehabilitative Therapy Department will be communithe resident's care team and into the residents care plant.  3. All residents with positioning will be monitored every 3 howhen necessary by the resiteam and recommendations positioning concerns carried according to the residents' of Documentation of the follow will be done on the resident.  4. Documentation of the resident for positioning and changing position will be an item added Nurse Managers Unit Rountool (completed by Nurse Markounds Audit tool will be suffice daily). The Nurse Markounds Audit tool will be suffice weekly to the Quality Improvement Audit on the resident of the	ilitative irtment nade by icated to needs urs and lents' care to correct out are plan. through s TAR. nts needs of d to the ls Audit anagers ager Unit omitted ement ces will be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B WING			02/	21/2013
	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			37	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDRESS OF CORRECTIVE ACTION : DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A face-to-face interned Employee #4 on Fe approximately 9:30 the record lacked eresident 's alteration December 31, 2012 the resident 's skin 4A. Facility staff fail that was inserted for access site.  The "Central Vene Sheet" dated and October 29, 2013 d (peripherally inserted gauge, and total lend There was no evided the Device type information Central Venous Catal identify the type of I 252.  A face-to-face interned Employee #7 on Fe approximately 11:08 that the device information Central Venous -Phrecord was reviewed.	view was conducted with abruary 19, 2013 at AM; he/she acknowledged that vidence of the status of the in in skin integrity identified at the was intact at present.  ed to identify the type of device or Resident #252 's Intravenous are coust Catheter-Physician Order asigned by the physician on irected, "Device Type: PICC and central catheter): brand, and he was left blank.  Ince that facility staff identified ormation (listed above) on the cheter-Physician Order Sheet to V device used for Resident #	F3	309	F 309 (3)  Resident # 205  Resident's skin was intasurvey process. The lice that failed to document assessments of the resireceived counseling and to the process of documassessments of residen  All residents with skin concept be placed on Open Chauntil the skin condition is All licensed nurses will reducational review of the Protocol.  All residents will have the assessed by a licensed and documentation of the placed in the Electronic record whether the skin negative for variances in skin.  The weekly skin assess performed by the license entered into the Electronic Record will be audited where Manager or their through the use of Admir Report function of the Electronic record and a seport function Record function Record f	ensed nurse ongoing dent's skin deducation as nenting t's skin. Onditions will art Protocol seresolved. The eceive endeducation of the residents' ments and nic Medical veekly by the designee inistrative lectronic ummary	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING				02/2	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	720 U	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PTON STREET NW HINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	#252 who was in paimedication.  The "Physician 's November 4, 2012 (instant release) 5mg every [four] 4 hours Oxycodone IR 5mg every [four] 4 hours oxycodone IR 5mg every [four] 4 hours one (1) tablet was action 5:00 PM and 10:00 Fpain.  The November 2012 Record (MAR) reveated (MAR) reveated (MAR) reveated (2) tablets were (at 3:00 AM and 11:30 AM (at 12:00 AM 5:30 AM).  There was no evider conducted an assess description of the locof the pain (e.g. num determined whether of Oxycodone; and the assessment was corof Oxycodone IR 5 medical forms.	Order " dated and signed directed, "Oxycodone IR g- Take [one] 1 tablet by mouth as needed for mild pain.  Take [two] 2 tablets by mouth as needed for severe pain. "  Medication Administration alled that Oxycodone IR 5mg dministered on November 5 (at PM), 8, 9, 25, and 26 for mild  Medication Administration alled that Oxycodone IR 5mg administered on November 2, 8 and 30 AM), 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 11:30 PM), 24 26, 29, 30 M, 1:30 PM for severe pain.	F	309	1.	All Nurse Managers will receive education on the process of us Administrative Report function Electronic Medical Record and process of summarizing the regweekly submission to the Quali Improvement Manager.  Date of Compliance  F 309 (4A) Resident # 252  The resident sustained no harm licensed nursing receiving the physician's order for the PICC was educated as to how the Celvenous Catheter Physician Ord Sheet should be reviewed for completeness.  All licensed nurses will receive education as to how the Central Venous Catheter Physician Ord Sheet is to be reviewed for completeness once physician or are received indicating the usage PICC line by a resident.  All licensed nurses will receive education about Central Line pand usage of the Central Venous Catheter Physician Order Sheet a physician order has been obtidesignating the need of a Central Line, the Nurse Manager or the designee within 72 hours of the receipt of the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is to Physician Order Sheet a physician order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sheet is the order is	ing the of the the the port for ty  n. The line entral der orders ge of a rotocol us orders ained ral eir ene	4/5/2013

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		095005	B. WING				02/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	372	0 UPT	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ON STREET NW GTON, DC 20016 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Employee #7 on Fel approximately 11:08 that the pain assess completed to include of the pain before the administered and af administered to deterecord was reviewed.  5. Facility staff failed complete pain assess was in pain and recent and af administered to deterecord was reviewed.  The "Physician's February 8, 2013 of (instant release) 5m every [four] 4 hours.  The February 2013 Record (MAR) reveated and 4:20 PM), 1 pM), 15 (at 2:50 PM), 1 pM), 15 (at 2:50 PM), 19 for pain.  There was no evide conducted an assess description of the loof the pain (e.g. nun administration of Ox A face-to-face intervent Employee #7 on Fel approximately 10:50	bruary 21, 2013 at B AM. He/she acknowledged ament was not consistently to the location and the intensity the pain medication was ter pain medication was ter pain medication was termine the effectiveness. The don February 21, 2013.  If to consistently conduct a assment for Resident #273 who eived pain medication.  Order "dated and signed directed, "Oxycodone IR g-Take [one] 1 tablet by mouth as needed for pain."  Medication Administration alled that Oxycodone IR 5mg ary 1, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12 (at 3:00 3, 14 at (4:00 AM and 11:35 I and 11:50 PM), 17, 18, and the ince that facility staff consistently acation of the pain, the intensity meric scale) before and after the exycodone IR 5 mg.	F 36		4. TVSNTNTG vowCC ET pn Ntt sitt Dn Ntt sitt Sitt Sitt Sitt Sitt Sitt Sitt Si	and Central Line TAR for completeness and variances was corrected. The Central Line TAR and Central Line TAR and Central Line TAR and Central Line TAR and Central Cenous Catheter Physician On Sheet will be an item listed on Sheet will be corrected at the Quality Improvement Manager ariances will be corrected at the first the audit and/or discussed a weekly Focus Quality Improvement Committee. Compliance Date  F. 309 (4B) Residents #252 and Che residents sustained no have eceived pain medication as personal surse(s) received education or Management Protocol which in the use of a pain scale and using the survey process lice of the use of a pain scale and using the survey process lice of the	atral der the d Audit Nurse d Audit e the time the time at the ment  d #273  rm: both er a Pain acluded ang the of a bowing ication. acluded ang the acluded	4/5/2013

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING_		02/2	21/2013		
THE WAS	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER HINGTON HOME	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		37	20 UF	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PTON STREET NW INGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(ME)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x		PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	circumference and ti Resident #286 's Interest Programme Interest Programme Interest Programme Interest Programme Interest Programme Interest Interest Programme Interest Inte	Ito measure the arm he external catheter length for travenous access site.  Pus Catheter -Physician Order signed by the physician on rected, "Device Type: PICC d central catheter): brand, gth " was left blank failing to ntioned information about the rder sheet. Treatment orders: asure upper arm circumference im [centimeters] above insertion with dressing change and PRN  pus 2013 Central line Catheter and Medication Administration at on January26th the resident's as 35 cm and the external and the external and com.  pus Catheter-Physician Order ary 1, 2013 directed, " brand, gauge, and total length at oidentify the aforementioned ard edevice type on the order arders: PICC catheters: Measure	F3	309	4.	the administration of pain medial All licensed nurses will receive education on Pain Managemer Protocol including the use of a scale and using the scale to do the severity of a resident's pain to and following the administration pain medication. The use of a scale prior to and following the administration of pain medication be added to the Nurse Manage Medical Record Audit Tool: the completed monthly and will be submitted to the Quality Improving Manager Pain Management Protocol will added to the annual Medication Administration Competency the part of the facility Quality Improvinitiative: the competency is administered annually to all clir licensed nurses. The use of pain scale prior to and following administration of pain medication be added to the Nurse Manage Medical Record Audit Tool: the completed monthly and will be submitted to the Quality Improving Manager Compliance Date	pain pain poument prior tion of pain on will er tool is vement l be n at is pvement of a g the on will er tool is	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING				02/2	21/2013
	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			37	720 UI	PTON STREET NW INGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIDEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	site) on admission, v [as needed] Meas admission, with each area admission, with each area admission and the resident's arm circum and the arm circumference was received and the arm circumference was received approximately 11:45 that the arm circumfexternal catheter was reviewed on Ference and the arm circumfexternal catheter was reviewed on Ference and the arm circumfexternal catheter was reviewed and Ference an	[centimeters] above insertion with dressing change and PRN sure external catheter length on a dressing change and prn "  ruary 2013 Central line Catheter and Medication Administration at on February 2nd and 9th and ference was not measured.  Ince that Resident #286 's arm measured in accordance with er on admission, January 23, roumference and the external ebruary 2 and 9, 2013.  Ince was conducted with property and 19, 2013 at a AM. He/she acknowledged erence and the length of the are not measured. The record	F	309	3.	F309 (6) Resident # 286  The resident did not sustain an The licensed nurse(s) received education as to how follow the Venous Line Protocol for PICC on the Central Venous Line TA including resident arm circumfer measurement.  All licensed nurses will receive education as to how the Central Venous Line TAR is to be refor completeness  All licensed nurses will receive education about Central Line prand usage of the Central Venous TAR. Once a physician order had been obtained designating the a Central Line, the Nurse Manatheir designee within 72 hours areceipt of the order, will audit the Central Line Physician Order Sand Central Line TAR for completeness and variances we corrected.  The Central Line TAR and Central Central Line TAR and	Central lines R: erence e li viewed rotocol us Line as need of ager or of the ne heet lill be tral der che d Audit Nurse d Audit to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING		02/2	21/2013	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	37 W	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  720 UPTON STREET NW  /ASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	physician on Februa Incentive Spirometer until normal activity in A review of the Februa Administration Recoulse the Incentive Spawake until normal attranscribed for frequinformation). "  There was no evider facility staff carried of use the Incentive Sp (3) hours.  A face-to-face interv 20, 2013 at 10:25 All stated, "We test the each day during the did the incentive spir I instructed [him/her] break. I made sure understood the instructed, "You could [he/she] was using it [him/her] when [he/s the numbers on it [the document [him/her] uspirometer].	rs signed and dated by the ary 8, 2013 directed, "Use the r every 1-3 hours while awake is resumed."  ruary 2013 Treatment ord revealed that the order, "Dirometer every 1-3 hours while activity is resumed." was lency as FYI (for your ence in the clinical record that but the order for the resident to birometer every one (1) to three ence was conducted on February M with Employee #22. He/she he resident 's oxygen levels rapy. On evaluation [he/she] rometer. We discussed it daily. It to do it every commercial [he/she] knew how to do it and uctions."  I was conducted on February M with Employee #21. He/she hear the whistling when the later the whistling when the spriometer]. I didn't look at the spriometer]. I didn't look at the spriometer]. I didn't lusing it [the incentive	F		variances will be corrected at the of the audit and/or discussed at monthly at the Focus Quality Improvement Committee.  5. Compliance Date  F309 (7) Resident # 292  1. Resident did not sustain any has been discharged from the father the licensed nurse received education on proper documents a physician treatment order onto TAR.  2. All licensed nurses will receive education on documentation proper and transcription of a physician order onto the residents' TAR to treatment is administered to resident audit all resident TARs weekly for accurate documentation of resident TARs will be part of the Nurse Manager Medical Record Tool and the Medical Record Tool and the Medical Record Autonomitation will be submitted monthly to Quality Improvement Manager: variances will be corrected at time audit and/or discussed monthly Focus Quality Improvement Committee.  5. Compliance Date	arm and acility.  ation of o the  otocol 's o show sidents. e will for dent ation on ed Audit acid the to the me of	4/5/2013

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095005	B, WING		02/21/2013			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)				
F 309 F 323 SS=D	evidence that the ord was carried out. The review the resident of the hospital with Pneum reviewed on Februar 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERVITHE facility must ensenvironment remains is possible; and each supervision and assignated ents.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on observation interviews for one (1 was determined that that Resident #164 reviews for the facility of the facility must ensenvironment remains in possible; and each supervision and assignated entry in the facility of the facility	Aledged that the there was no der for the use of the spirometer Additionally, at the time of this had been readmitted to the onia. The record was ry 20, 2013.  ACCIDENT //ISION/DEVICES  Bure that the resident is as free of accident hazards as in resident receives adequate distance devices to prevent  To is not met as evidenced by:  on, record review and of 41 sampled residents, it facility staff failed to ensure received adequate services	F 323	F000	e with  at's a Liquids the ent has cord. rder to ned airment, s the th I			
	a medication admini The findings include			well as with all meals. All licer nurses will receive education regarding the labeling of the Ma residents receiving thickened li	nsed AR of quids			
	administration obser # 19 was observed a to Resident #164. \resident, Employee	13 at 9:50 AM a medication vation was conduct. Employee administering oral medications While at the bedside of the #19 administered medications ium Carbonate one (1) tablet,		and a review of the Thickened Policy. All licensed nurses will reducation regarding the immed need to add care plans reflecting swallowing impairment and/or refor Thickened Liquids to reside Medical Record.	receive liate ng need			

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/	21/2013	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	The Employee gave 50 ml of cranberry juresident to swallow resident drank the content of the straw. Observover-the-bed table with Food Thickener and Easy pre-thickened Employee # 19 mix juice that was given taking his/her medical According to the His 2012 Resident #164 Sclerosis.  A review of the physic February 5, 2013 directory foods-nectar thicker of the Fund Program-recomment October 22, 2012 regestorative nursing from the foods-nectar thicker of the Fund Program-recomment of t	ts, and Xifaxan one (1) tablet. Resident #164 approximately lice in a cup with a straw for the his/her medication. The ranberry juice by sipping it from ed on Resident #164 's vas one (1) packet of Instant one (1) container of Thick and beverage. At no time did the thickener with the cranberry to Resident #164 to drink while ations.  Itory and Physical dated May 4, had a diagnosis which Multiple dician orders signed and dated rected, "Mechanical soft in liquids at all meals."  Itorial Maintenance dations dated vealed, "Referral to or cue as needed for wallow strategies/aspiration uired diet/liquid consistencies	F	323	3. The facility Thickened Lickewill be amended to reflect of the MAR of all resident thickened liquids. All lice will receive education regamendment to the Thicker policy. When a resident rorder for Thickened Liquelicensed nurse receiving label the MAR of the resistant the resident's need for the liquids during medication administration as well as meals. Within 72 hours for physician's order for a refreceive thickened liquids Manager or their designed the residents' MAR to enhas been labeled to show resident's need for thicker and to ensure care plans swallowing impairment at thickened liquids has been the Medical Record. The Manager will receive educe regarding the audit processident's MAR.  4. The labeling of the MAR receiving thickened liquids resident must receive this during medication administration	the labeling ts receiving need nurses garding the ened Liquids eccives an ids, the the order will dent to reflect ickened during ollowing the sident to the Nurse ewill audit sure the MAR with the ened liquids for en added to Nurse exaction ess of the of a resident distration as ded to the		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		095005	B. WING			02/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	A review of the Care and those located or revealed that there vapproaches to addre impairment or poten  A face-to-face interv 20, 2013 at 10:02 Al stated, "I did not g [his/her] juice. His/The kitchen brings the wanted the doctor to wasn't here that dascheduled to work), use of thickener for	e Plans printed by the facility in the active clinical record was no care plan with goals and less the resident 's swallowing	F	323	The addition of care plans for swallowing impairment and/or thickened liquids to the Medica will be added as an item to the Medical Record Tool complete Nurse Manager. The Nurse N will submit the Medical Record Tool to the Quality Improveme Manager on a monthly basis. Quality Improvement Manager report variances monthly to the Quality Improvement Committed St. Compliance Date	monthly d by the flanagers Audit nt The will e Focus	4/5/2013
F 329 SS=D	Facility staff failed to service/supervision swallowing during observation.  483.25(I) DRUG RE UNNECESSARY DRUNNECESSARY DRUNNECESSARY DRUNNECESSARY drug when used in eduplicate therapy); owithout adequate more services.	ensure that adequate was provided to promote safe a medication administration  GIMEN IS FREE FROM RUGS  g regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including or for excessive duration; or onitoring; or without adequate e; or in the presence of adverse	F	329			

PRINTED: 03/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B WING_	_		02/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Based on a compresident, the facilihave not used an these drugs unles necessary to trea and documented who use antipsycreductions, and bodinically contrains these drugs.  This REQUIREM  Based on record (2) of 41 sampled facility staff failed from unnecessary to clarify two (2) pmedication, and foondition/s each for one (1) reside an antihypertensi	d or discontinued; or any he reasons above.  Prehensive assessment of a sity must ensure that residents who tipsychotic drugs are not given as antipsychotic drug therapy is to a specific condition as diagnosed in the clinical record; and residents hotic drugs receive gradual dose ehavioral interventions, unless dicated, in an effort to discontinue.  ENT is not met as evidenced by:  I review and staff interview for two I residents, it was determined that to ensure that residents were free y drugs as evidenced by: failure ohysician 's orders for pain failed to determine under which medication was to be administered ont; and facility staff administered we medication outside of the neters for one (1) resident.	F3	329	Resident # 4 and #286  1. Resident sustained no harm. The licensed nurse received education the facility Pain Management/Pain Assessment Protocol including recommendations to the physicial specify parameters when two difficult pain medications are ordered for residents.  2. All licensed nurses received eduction Pain Management/Pain Assest Protocol which included recommendations to the physicial specify parameters when two difficult pain medications are ordered for residents.  3. All licensed nurses will receive education on Pain Management/Assessment Protocol including recommendations to the physicial specify parameters when two difficult pain medications are ordered for residents. An audit of residents' I who receive pain medications will an item added to the Nurse Manamedical Record Audit Tool and we reviewed monthly by the Nurse	en on in	
		ide: iled to determine under which pain medication was to be			Managers. The Medical Record A Tool will be submitted monthly to Quality Improvement Manager.		

Facility ID: WASHHOME

PRINTED: 03/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY IPLETED
		095005	B_WING_			<u> </u>	02/2	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	37 W	720 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  JPTON STREET NW  HINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	2013 signed and de two orders for pain it of "PRN (As need)  The first order was tabs (tablets) (650m needed for pain"  The second order we para Amino Phenol) every 6 hours as ne  A review of the Med (MAR) for February Acetaminophen was Oxycodone was adrebruary 1 and Feb February 15, 2013.  A review of the backrevealed the nurses administration of the documented the site 10 instances of administration of the documented the site 10 instances of administration of the documented the site 10 instances of administration of the "Pain and the effective (3) of the 10 in was administered.  A review of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain in the pain and the pain and the effective of the "Pain number Six (6) under indicated that "Pain number Six (6) under indicat	cian 's Order Form for February, ated January 23, 2013 revealed medications under the heading ed) medications.  "Acetaminophen 325mg 2 g) by mouth every four hours as as "Oxycodone-APAP (n=Acetyl 5mg/325mg 2 tabs by mouth eded for pain"  ication Administration Record 2013 revealed that the cont administered. The ministered 10 times between ruary 18, 2013; once on 10, 12, 14 and 18 and twice on the february 2013 MAR	F		4.	Pain Management/Pain Assessi Protocol will be added to the an Medication Administration Compthat is part of the facility Quality Improvement initiative: the compis administered annually to all clicensed nurses.  An audit of residents' MARS whereceive pain medications will be item added to the Nurse Management Medical Record Audit Tool and reviewed monthly by the Nurse Managers. The Medical Record Tool will be submitted monthly to Quality Improvement Manager. Medical Record Audit Tool will be reviewed at the Focus Quality Improvement Committee.  Compliance Date	petency linical o an ers will be Audit o the The	4/5/2013

Event ID: RSE411

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095005	B. WING			02/	21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	A face-to-face interved Employee #6 at app 20, 2013. The emp the two orders of paid the resident and the had been administer the resident does not employee added, "physician and asked With regard to rating pain, the employees Management /Pain A Charge Nurses." February 20, 2013.  Facility staff failed to condition/s each paid administered and to prior to administering of effectiveness after 2. Facility staff adminimedication outside of Resident #286.  The Admission order 23, 2013 directed, (tablet) orally daily for the Interim Order dated the Interim O	iew was conducted with roximately 3:15PM on February loyee was queried regarding in medications prescribed for fact that only one medication red. The employee stated that it want the Tylenol. The We should have notified the him/her to discontinue it. " and documenting the level of stated, "I will review the Pain Assessment Policy with the The record was reviewed on determine under which in medication was to be document the level of the pain grain medication and the level of the resident was medicated. Initstered antihypertensive of the prescirbed parameters for res signed and dated January 'Lasix 40 mg one (1) tab	F	329			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING			02/	21/2013
THE WAS	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI			(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 329	The resident 's blood 12 was 110/66 and of 110/58. On both day when it should have the prescribed parare.  There was no evider administered Lasix 4 prescribed parameter. A face-to-face interving, 2013 at 11:45 All acknowledged that the was not administrate.	and February 2013 revealed:  Index pressure reading on February on February 17 the reading was are the Lasix was administered been held in accordance with meters set by the physician.	F	329	<ol> <li>Hotel pans</li> <li>The four (4) pans were immediated re-washed and dried per policy.</li> <li>No other pans were stored in since condition.</li> <li>100% of the staff will be in-serviced the proper dish room policy.</li> <li>Appropriate hotel pan storage and the opening and closing checklist. This will be monitored by the director daily. A summary of findings will be reported to QI Committee monthly.</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> </ol>	nilar ced on dded to st. daily	3/22/2013
F 371 SS=E	The facility must - (1) Procure food from considered satisfact authorities; and (2) Store, prepare, disanitary conditions  This REQUIREMEN  Based on observations	OCURE, SERVE - SANITARY  m sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food under  T is not met as evidenced by:  ions made during a tour of February 19, 2013 at	F	371	<ol> <li>Sheet pans</li> <li>Pans were immediately rewashed dried per policy.</li> <li>These were the only pans identificated condition.</li> <li>Appropriate hotel pan storage at the opening and closing checklist. This will be monitored by the director daily. A summary of findings will be reported to QI Committee monthly.</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> </ol>	fied in dided to st.	3/22/2013

PRINTED: 03/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING		02/21/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHINGTON HOME		37 W	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 371	facility failed to store sanitary conditions a (4) hotel pans and stored wet and read cutting board was of two (2) of two (2) cosoiled.  The findings include  The following was of main kitchen:  1. Four (4) of four (4 stored wet and read	AM, it was determined that the e, prepare and serve food under as evidenced by: Four (4) of four d 14 of 21 sheet pans that were y for reuse, one (1) of one (1) oserved with an indentation, and invention ovens were observed oserved during a tour of the y for reuse	F 371	<ol> <li>The cutting board was immediately discarded.</li> <li>No other cutting board was identified with an indentation.</li> <li>All staff will be in-serviced to bring damaged cutting boards to management team.</li> <li>Inspection of cutting boards added to Monthly Safety and Sanitation Audit. Audit findings will be reported to QI Committee quarterly.</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> <li>Ovens</li> <li>Two of two ovens were immediately</li> </ol>		
F 406 SS=D	for reuse 3. A white cutting be indentation in one (1 4. Two (2) of two (2) observed with soiled.  These observations Employee # 20.  483.45(a) PROVIDE REHAB SERVICES  If specialized rehabilimited to, physical the pathology, occupation rehabilitative service retardation, are requested.	were made in the presence of  AOBTAIN SPECIALIZED  Ilitative services such as, but not nerapy, speech-language onal therapy, and mental health as for mental illness and mental nired in the resident's of care, the facility must services; or obtain the required	F 406	cleaned and soiled particles rem 2. No other ovens were observed v soiled particles. 3. Although ovens are not used, the be added to the weekly cleaning 4. Inspection of convention ovens v added to the opening and closin check list. This will be monitore Food Services Director weekly a findings reported to QI Committe quarterly. 5. Date of Compliance	vith ey will g list. vill be eg ed by end	

Event ID: RSE411

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING _			02/	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			372	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 UPTON STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20016	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	resource (in accorda part) from a provide services.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on record re (1) of 41 sampled re facility staff failed to services for a resic positive - PASRR [FReview for Mental II Retardation] Screen  The findings include  Facility staff failed to rehabilitative services positive - PASRR [FReview for Mental II Retardation] Screen  Review of the PASR [PReview for Mental II Retardation] Screen	ance with §483.75(h) of this r of specialized rehabilitative  IT is not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interview for one esidents, it was determined that obtain specialized rehabilitative dent who had a Pre-Admissions Screen/Resident ellness and/or Mental n. Resident #2.	F 4		The corrective action to see PASSR Level II Screen for #2 was initiated on Februar as a telephone call to the control Developmental Disabilities Administration (DDA) white to Employee #10 the nece actions and forms to compil Screen. To date, a psycevaluation and medical evaluate been performed and to the DDA. We are awaited from a representative of Devaluate said resident. Find calls have been made to Devaluate said resident. Find calls have been made to Devaluate assessment and documentation of the PAS. A chart audit will be conducted assessment and documentation of the PAS. A chart audit will be conducted assessment and documentation of the PAS. A chart audit will be conducted and place of the passes of t	Resident ry 13, 2013 office of the ch revealed ssary lete a Level chiatric aluation submitted ting a visit DA to requent vDA to secure the d SR screen. cted by the sure that: 1) en ess/mental Level II ced in the vices tab; positive	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/2	21/2013
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	obtain a Level II screen Further review of the letter from the Devel Administration Servi addressed to Emplo following: RE [reference for [Resident #2]:  "In response to your information is necessity of nursing of nursing of nursing of nursing of nursing to All current physimedications;  Any other current [Occupational Thera psychiatric, nursing of nursing home place of n	information that is required to bening.  It medical record identified a copmental Disabilities ces (no date indicated), yee #10 which revealed the erence]: PASRR Level II Screen request, the following sary for approval:  I screen (attached); the physical assessment including tatement of) justification for home placement; cian orders including that assessments (e.g., OT py], PT [Physical Therapy, etc) which support the necessity cement; sessment of the patient tion if patient seeking level II is any of the following drug ntipsychotics, mood stabilizers, i-anxiety/sedative agents, ts; sment by facility social worker	F	406	<ol> <li>A roster of all residents who have positive PASSR will be kept by Director of Social Services. A review of all new admissions to facility will be conducted by the Director of Social Services/Unit Worker to identify the need for PASSR Level II Screen. Upon determination, the social worker initiate the screening process, a document all related activities in clinical record. A comprehension care plan will be developed and reviewed quarterly, to address needs/concerns of the resident to have a positive PASSR.</li> <li>Random chart audits will be corby the Director of Social Service ensure residents have been accurately/appropriately identified screened for a PASSR level, and a comprehensive care plan has developed. All findings of the will be reported to the QI Communication.</li> <li>Date of compliance:</li> </ol>	the chart of the c	4/5/2013

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/	21/2013	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 406	14, 2013 with Employer PM regarding if the completed on Reside the required information of Mental Health, but performed. He/sh was a period of time had been acted upon completed, and that what was done thus. Employee #10 proving 2013 which indicate "Per the survey tear endeavoring to complete the application of this entry [Employee #10] diduntial communication [Employee #10] diduntial communication [Employee #10] diduntial 2/15/13. During questioned the need been at TWH [The Wind [	riew was conducted on February byee #10 at approximately 4:30 Level II screen had been ent #2. He/she indicated that tion was sent to the Department at that the screen had not been e also acknowledged that there which passed and that nothing in getting the information he/she will provide a letter of far.  ded a letter dated February 20, d the following:  in, this [Employee #10] has been plete a Level II assessment. bloyee #10] has attempted to	F	406	<ol> <li>F431 (Expired Medications)</li> <li>On 11/29/2012, confirmed were 2 bags of Dextrose 1 bags of 5%Dexrose 0.9% Chloride in the Omnicell. no transactions with these 2/18/2013 when one bag or removed because they we expired. Therefore, no paraffected.</li> <li>The Omnicell Technician of Omnicell for expired medication with the Omnicell.</li> <li>An Omnicell Technician with the Omnicell control expired medications at least quarterly. Expired is defined medication with an expiration is within (4) four months from the of inspection. When expired medication is identified, the Technician will run an "Explication in a few of the Omnicell on the Once completed, the Omnicell on the Once completed, the Omnicell place all experience in an "Omnicar Pharmacy" bag. The Omnicell on the inspection.</li> </ol>	ow and 2 codium here were tems until each were ents were ents were ents for tonce das any on date that method the commicell commicell commicell commicell commicell coell coel		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING		02	/21/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 8720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431 SS=D	hopefully obtain rescheard back. Today #10] sent an e-mail pursue completion of as possible."  Facility staff failed to rehabilitative service positive PASRR so This is a repeat definition survey 483.60(b), (d), (e) DI LABEL/STORE DRU The facility must emplicensed pharmacist records of receipt and drugs in sufficient definition; and drin order and that an is maintained and performation of the professional principle accessory and cautic expiration date where In accordance with Sfacility must store all	to complete this application and plution and thus far has not [February 20, 2013] [Employee]. Employee #10 will continue to f the PASRR Level II as soon obtain specialized is for Resident #2 who had a reen.  The proper the QIS of March 6, 2012.  RUG RECORDS, IGS & BIOLOGICALS object of a who establishes a system of a lide of the proper temperature controls, and the proper temperature controls, the proper temperature controls, and the properature controls,	F 431	"Expiry Inventory Renaurising Supervisor varies to indicate receipt of medications from the as the facility's responsive the Omnicare are "Omnicare Return to The Omnical Technical original and a copy was the Facility. Once the verified by the Nursing Omnicell Technician both will sign over the Omnicell Technician to the Nursing Super Upon receipt of the emedications at Omnicell Junction, to Technician will verify the "Expiry Inventory by the Nursing Super Omnicell Technician discrepancies, the Omnicell Technician discrepancies, the Omnicell Technician will notify Nursing. The Omnice provide a report for the Quality Assurance more possible of the Pomnicare Pharma Junction representations."	port" and the vill sign the form the expired of Omnicell as well insibility to be Courier the Pharmacy" bag, cian will keep the vill be made for exported the bag, is seal and the will give the bag visor.  Expired care Pharmacy of the Omnicell the contents with Report" signed revisor and the lifthere are any mnicell the Director of the Quarterly eeting attending acy of Annapolis		
	and permit only auth	onzed personner to		5. Date of Compliance		3/22/2013	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/21/2013	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	3720 WA	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D UPTON STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	permanently affixed controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Dru Act of 1976 and othe except when the fac drug distribution sys stored is minimal and detected.  This REQUIREMEN  A. Based on an obstorage review, it was failed to ensure that not stored beyond the The findings include  1. One (1) of six (6 Sodium Chloride Injugand ready for use, b January, 2013.  2. One (1) of two (2 ml had an expiration was stored for use.  These observations Employee #7 at 4:15 Unit 3B.	vide separately locked, compartments for storage of ed in Schedule II of the g Abuse Prevention and Control er drugs subject to abuse, ility uses single unit package tems in which the quantity d a missing dose can be readily.  To is not met as evidenced by:  Deservations during medication as determined that facility staff intravenous (IV) fluids were the expiration date.	F 4	2	The licensed nurse received counseling and education regar the facility Medication Administ Policy that includes documental Controlled Substances  All licensed nurses will receive education regarding the facilit Medication Administration Polici includes documentation of Con Substances.  Nurse Managers or their design conduct a daily audit of the Cor Substance (Narcotic ) Signature for completeness.  The daily audit of the Controlled Substance (Narcotic) Signature Sheet will be an item added to Nurse Manager Unit Rounds All Tool: the audit tool will be submemontly to the Quality Improvem Manager and reviewed at the Figurality Improvement Committee Compliance Date	ration tion of e y cy that trolled nee will ntrolled e Sheet d re the udit nitted ient occus	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		SURVEY MPLETED
		095005	B, WING_	<del></del>	02/	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	three (3) of five (5) udetermined that faci record the controlled reconciliation of con label four (4) of four three (3) medication maintain the medicatemperatures betwee Fahrenheit and faile usage and disposition.  The findings include 1. Facility staff failed correct columns for coming on duty and going off duty " on Verification/Shift Co.  A medication storag on Unit 2B on Februal 1:25 AM in the present was observed for 13:00 PM shift that the correct " was written.	inits observed, it was lity staff failed to accurately drug sheets verifying the trolled substances; failed to (4) vials of insulin in two (2) of storage refrigerators; failed to tion storage refrigerator en 36 degrees and 46 degrees dromaintain records to identify on of a controlled medication.  It to sign their signatures in the Balanced checked by nurse Balance checked by nurse Balance checked by nurse the "Controlled Drug Count unt for Narcotics" sheet.  The observation was conducted any 13, 2013 at approximately sence of Employee #25.  The ontrolled Drug Count unt sheet for Narcotics "sheet, February 13, 2013 7:00 AM to e column titled "drug count en "yes", Employee #28's the "coming on duty"	F4	1. No residents sustained with missing label was disconsed nurse received education Admark Policy which includes label medications with pharmacy 2. No residents sustained har 3. All licensed nurses will receducation on the facility Medication Policy which medication storage and label identify protocol dates for comulti-dose vials of medicat 4. Nurse Managers or their cowill conduct a daily audit of storage areas with attention labelling of multi-dose vials audit of medication storage labelling will be an item a Nurse Manager daily Unit Audit Tool: the audit tool we submitted montly to the Quality Improvement Manager and at the Focus Quality Improcommittee.  5. Compliance Date	arded. The ucation on inistration ling of m. eive edication includes elling to pening of ons lesignee medication in to areas and dded to the Rounds ll be ality discussed	4/5/2013

PRINTED: 03/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE (		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY IPLETED
		095005	B. WING			02/5	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	37 W X	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  720 UPTON STREET NW  /ASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ž. BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	name was signed in The line just below I also Employee #25  Noticing that Employmedications, a querhe/she reconcile the there is a blank spasignature space. Ehe/she reconciled the Employee #28, the going nurse signed he/she requested the Employee #28 left the indicated that the national state of the correct columns for coming on duty and going off duty " on Verification/Shift Co.  2. Facility staff failed to correct columns for coming off duty " on Verification/Shift Co.  A. A medication storwas conducted on Facility staff failed vials of insulin in two storage refrigerators.	the "going off duty" column. Employee #28's signature was signature.  yee #25 was delivering morning y was made regarding who did a narcotic count with, because the inthe "off going" mployee #25 indicated that the narcotic count with the off going nurse, but that the off going nurse, but that the off in the wrong column, and that the temployee #28 to resign, but the unit. Employee #25 arcotic count was correct.  The sign their signatures in the "Balanced checked by nurse Balance checked by nurse the "Controlled Drug Count unt for Narcotics" sheet.	F	431	<ol> <li>No residents harmed. Maintend made aware of defecient temporeading of refrigerator: re-check temperature of refrigerator and temperature within range accomprotocol.</li> <li>The Nurse Manager or their dewill conduct daily unit rounds, monitoring the refrigerator temperature at least once daily.</li> <li>Monitoring of medication refrigerators at least once daily be added as an item to the Nur Manager Unit Rounds checklis.</li> <li>Nurse Manager Unit Rounds checklis.</li> <li>Nurse Manager Unit Rounds of will be submitted monthly to the Quality Improvement Manager Nurse Manager Unit Rounds of will be reviewed by the Focus of Improvement Committee.</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> </ol>	erature ked rding to esignee  gerator ly will rse t. hecklist e checklist	4/5/2013

Facility ID: WASHHOME

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/21/2013	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	units of insulin was of the date that the me  B. A medication stort was conducted on Fron Unit 3B in the prewas observed that or 100 units and one (1) vial of with no label to identify was opened.  Facility staff failed to insulin in two (2) of the refrigerators.  3. Facility staff failed were stored under prisolated observation.  During an observation of the present the present temperature was obtained in the present temperature was obtained in the present temperature was obtained in the medications that the present th	one (1) vial of Novolog 100 opened with no label to identify dication was opened.  age refrigerator observation ebruary 13, 2013 at 11: 40 AM asence of Employee #26. It ne (1) vial of Novolog 100 units Lantus 100 units were opened tify the date that the medication of label four (4) of four (4) vials of three (3) medication storage and to ensure that medications aroper temperature controls in an end of the medication storage are the medication storage as a temperature of 33 (F) on February 13, 2013 at AM. The observation was are of Employee #25 and the tained via the facility 's letter.  It were stored in the refrigerator ands of Insulin solution.	F	431	<ol> <li>The licensed nurse received counseling and education regathe facility Medication Administ Policy that includes documental Controlled Substances</li> <li>All licensed nurses will receive education regarding the facility Medication Administration Policy includes documentation of Consubstances.</li> <li>Nurse Managers or their design conduct a daily audit of the Consubstance (Narcotic ) Signature for completeness.</li> <li>The daily audit of the Controlled Substance (Narcotic) Signature Sheet will be an item added to Nurse Manager Unit Rounds A Tool: the audit tool will be subme montly to the Quality Improvem Manager and reviewed at the Foundative Improvement Committee.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> </ol>	eration of extraction of extra	4/5/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/:	21/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Recommended Mini Parameters (based inserts) " refrigerat stored at temperature.  The refrigerator tem	ge 40 rider, Omnicare Inc., " mum Medication Storage on manufacturer package ed insulin vials were to be res between 36°F to 46°F.  peratures were below the ters for the medications stored.	F	431				
	the time of observat  4. Facility staff fai	onfirmed with Employee #25 at ion.  led to maintain records to isposition of a controlled						
	on Unit 3B on Febru	e observation was conducted ary 13, 2013 at approximately sence of Employee #26, the ved:						
	(Hydromorphone [Di 2mg Tablet [Analges tablets on hand was the "Controlled Med	of a Schedule II (two) Narcotic, ilaudid] HCL [Hydrochloride]) sic]. The actual number of one (1) tablet. Recorded on ication Utilization Record" under "was three (3) dated February						
		iew was conducted on February mately 12:00 PM with Employee ted that two						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING		02/21/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 431	(2) tablets were give [February 13, 2013], out the medication outilization Record".	ge 41 In at 9:30 AM this morning but that he/she failed to sign In the "Controlled Medication Is made on February 13, 2013.	F 431			
F 456 SS=D	OPERATING COND The facility must ma electrical, and patier operating condition.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on observati Dietary Services on approximately 10:15 facility, it was determ ensure that essentia safe operating condi	ITIAL EQUIPMENT, SAFE DITION  Intain all essential mechanical, at care equipment in safe  T is not met as evidenced by:  ons made during a tour of February 19, 2013 at  AM, and during a tour of the nined that the facility failed to I equipment was maintained in tion as evidenced by one (1) of observed with a missing bottom	F 456			
	panel exposed wires refrigerators that we operating condition partial The findings include  1. During a tour of D 2013 at approximate	s and two (2) of two (2) personal re not deemed to be in safe prior to use.  : ietary Services on February 19, sly 10:15 AM, it was determined to ensure that essential kitchen				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING _			02/2	1/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	two (2) ovens were bottom panel exposed. This observation was Employee #20 who 2. Two (2) of two (2) observed "in use" 137) in the absence (deeming the refrige by the facility.  The observation was Employees #1 and of the facility on Feb. 483.70(f) RESIDEN'SYSTEM - ROOMS.  The nurses' station resident calls through resident rooms; and This REQUIREMEN.  Based on observat (5) of five (5) resided determined that facicall system in five (5) functioning to allow residents to the nurse.  The findings include	ition as evidenced one (1) of observed with a missing ed wires.  Is made in the presence of acknowledged the finding.  It personal refrigerators were in resident rooms (#229 and of a mechanical clearance rators safe for use) determined  Is made in the presence of 4 during an environmental tour ruary 20, 2013.  If CALL TOILET/BATH  In must be equipped to receive h a communication system from toilet and bathing facilities.  It is not met as evidenced by:  It is not met as evidenced by:	F 4	<ol> <li>Personal refrigers rooms 229 and 13 and tagged by ma 2/20/13.</li> <li>Clinical leadershi to maintenance s electrical equipment of being placed that maintenance timely safety/electimely safety/</li></ol>	aintenance start when new ent arrives on ced in service, staff can conditrical checks. stands are inspental Services ors. Follow-up e conducted wrations Manage ported quarter	cted aff as of nicate units, so duct pected s Team oveekly ement	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/2	21/2013
THE WASHINGTON HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		O UPTON STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20016  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	system in the reside were functioning pro The call bell in Room audible alarm when resident's room obse approximately 12:25 staff probably pulled where the resident with the cord from the wabell was removed aroutlet, which initiated station.  2. Facility staff failed system in the reside were functioning prorooms observed.  2A. A resident room February 13, 2013 a Unit 3A in Room 305  When the residents (pressed) in the room at the nurses 'station of the room over the attempt was made to nurses 'station, the the room.  Employee #31 ma call bell, but was still	nts' rooms and/or bathrooms	F		#1  1. Call bell was removed and re-into the wall outlet, which initiat alarm to the nursing station as 2/14/13.  2. Clinical leadership to meet with operations leadership to deline responsibilities regarding worki conditions of call bells. Maintenstaff repairs system failures on are reported by clinical staff.  3. Call bells will be tested weekly multi-disciplinary environmentar rounds.  4. Findings to be reported to mon QI Committee  5. Date of Compliance  #2A  1. Call bell was checked, reinserter found to be operational as of 0000.  2. Call bells inserted incorrectly we prevent activation of bells, light audible capabilities from nurse to resident room and back. Clir leadership to meet with plant operations leadership to deline responsibilities regarding working conditions of call bells. Mainter staff repairs system failures on are reported by clinical staff.	ed an of plant ate ng lance ce they during I thly to ed and 2/13/13 iill s and station nical ate ng lance	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING		02/	21/2013	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3720 UPTON STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20016  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES.  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES.		O BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	Employee #31.  2B. A resident room February13, 2013 at 3A in Room #323.  When the resident (pressed) in the room urses' station, answer the resident audible voice was room with the bathroom light (over the door light up to signal for bathroom.  These observations Employee #32.  2C. A resident room February14, 2013 at Unit 3A in Room 33.  The residents' call when pressed. En answer the call bell voice was not audility.	resence on Employee #30 and in observation was conducted on at approximately 4:26 PM on Unit The following was observed:  's call bell was activated on, the bell would sound at the When an attempt was made to trom the nurses' station, the not heard in the room.  In call bell was pulled, the red outside of the room) would not rassistance needed in the swere made in the presence of at approximately 10:40 AM on 34. The following was observed:  bell did not activate in the room inployee #30 made an attempt to from the nurses' station, the ole in room. Employee #16 was time of the observation.	F 463	<ol> <li>Call bells will be tested week multi-disciplinary environmer rounds.</li> <li>Findings to be reported to mo QI Committee</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> <li>Call bell repaired as of 02/12.</li> <li>Clinical leadership to meet wo operations leadership to del responsibilities regarding conditions of call bells. Mair staff repairs system failures they are reported by clinical</li> <li>Call bells will be tested wee multi-disciplinary environmer rounds.</li> <li>Findings to be reported to mold Committee.</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> <li>Call bells inserted incorrectly prevent activation of bells, lig audible capabilities from nurs to resident room and back. On leadership to meet with plant operations leadership to deling responsibilities regarding work condition of call bells. Mainter staff repairs system failures of are reported by clinical staff.</li> </ol>	tal  2/13.  with plant ineate working tenance once staff. kly during tal  aonthly to  3. will hts and se station linical neate rking nance	4/5/2013	

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095005	B. WING			02/21/2013	
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER			37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 UPTON STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20016	02/1	9 IS
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) · COMPLETION DATE
F 463	call bell was presses system at the front of blinking, it did not so either.  When the bathroom light outside of room although audible in the control of the	the only way he/she knew the d , is that he/she looked at the desk and noticed the light bund at the nurses 'station m light was activated, the red a (over the door) did not light up, the bathroom when answered.	F	463	<ol> <li>Call bells will be tested weekly multi-disciplinary environmentarounds.</li> <li>Findings to be reported to more QI Committee</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> <li>#2D</li> <li>Call bell was repaired as of 2/1 Call bells inserted incorrectly we prevent activation of bells, light audible capabilities from nurse to resident room and back. Clin leadership to meet with plant operations leadership to deline responsibilities regarding work condition of call bells.</li> <li>Maintenance staff repairs syster failures once they are reported clinical staff.</li> <li>Call bells will be tested weekly multi-disciplinary environmentar rounds.</li> <li>Findings to be reported to more QI Committee</li> <li>Date of Compliance</li> <li>#2E</li> <li>System tested and found to be operational as of 02/14/13.</li> <li>Resident call bells in restrooms have the audible function. Call shared resident restrooms soul either of the shared resident resi</li></ol>	4/13.  vill ts and station nical eate ing during al thly to	4/5/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY DMPLETED
		095005	B. WING		02	/21/2013
	SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATÈMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	door to room 332 (3) The observations we Employees #16 and 483.70(h)(4) MAINT CONTROL PROGETHE facility must maprogram so that the rodents.  This REQUIREMENT Based on observadetermined that face effective pest control facility is free of pest. The findings include Flying pests were of 1. On unit 1-A at the of Employee #4 on 2. In room #102 who is the street of the street was a street wa	polity was heard in the room next 334).  Were made in the presence of 3 #30.  TAINS EFFECTIVE PEST RAM  Anintain an effective pest control of facility is free of pests and on the presence of pests and the presence of pests and the presence of pests and on the presence of pests and the presence of pests and on the presence of pests and the pests and the presence of pests and the pests and the presence of pests and the pests are pests and the pests and the pests are pests and the pests and the pests are pests are pests and the pests are pests are pests and the pests are pests are pests and the pests are pests		This is the design of the malfunction noted.  3. Call bells will be tested was multi-disciplinary envirous rounds.  4. Findings to be reported QI Committee  5. Date of Compliance  F469  #1,2  1. Facility engaged pest conductive and area was serviced of the conductive and basis.  3. Resident units are inspectively and basis.  3. Resident units are inspectively and basis.  4. Findings to be reported by the Plant Operations team.  4. Findings to be reported Committee.  5. Date of Compliance	veekly during nmental to monthly to ontrol vendor, on 2/25/13. eects/services as needed cted daily by Team ollow-up ucted weekly Management	4/5/2013
F 514 SS=D		LETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIBLE aintain clinical records on	F	514		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B, WING	_		02	/21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	os vil	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3720 UPTON STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20016			**	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	each resident in acc professional standar complete; accurately accessible; and syst.  The clinical record minformation to identification resident's assessme services provided; the screening conducted notes.  This REQUIREMENT  Based on record refacility staff failed to weight was accurate record. Resident #8  The findings include:  According to the clin admitted to the facility Physical Therapy, O Speech Therapy.  A review of the "Maresident's diagnose History of Stroke (20 Hypertension.  A review of the Admit (MDS) with an Asses of October 25, 2012	ordance with accepted ds and practices that are a documented; readily ematically organized.  Inust contain sufficient by the resident; a record of the ents; the plan of care and he results of any preadmission of by the State; and progress  This not met as evidenced by:  It is not met a	F	514			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095005	B. WING_			02/	21/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE WASHINGTON HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			ID PREFI)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		N (X5) BE COMPLETION		
TAG			TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE	
F 514	signed and dated O Weight-Weekly x (til weight, 2nd (second The unit's "Up To revealed the followir October 18, 2012- 2 October 19, 2012- 1 October 24, 2012- 1 October 31, 2012- 1 A review of a printon medical record) title after 10/18/12 " rev  October 18, 2012- 2 October 24, 2012 - 1 November 7, 2012 - 1 November 7, 2012 - 1 November 14, 2012  An "Initial Nutrition October 22, 2012 (n Interventions - Monim mechanical soft d/t [ (by mouth intake) go 217.7 [pounds]. Ove an issue at this poin no edema, no skin of (follow-up), diet mee Facility staff failed to weight variance of 5	Order Sheet and Plan of Care " ctober 19, 2012 directed: " mes) 4; Other: Admission ) day weight. "  Scale Weight Record " mg weights: 17.7 pounds 157.8 pounds 58 pounds 59.6 pounds  It from Optimus (electronic di "Resident's Weight On or realed the following weights: 17.7 lbs (pounds) 158 lbs 159 lbs 159 lbs 157.2 lbs  Risk Assessment "dated or time indicated) revealed: " for weight weekly x 4; on due to] swallowing deficient, poind-75-100 percent of meals, or wt (weight) but weight loss not the due to age, [no] recent labs, penings. Continue to F/U into the poinds; which is indicative int change from October 18,	F 5		1. The weight recorded on October was a scale (mechanical) error all other recorded weights from October 19-october 31 were as This incident was addressed by documenting the scale error. The resident's weight was monitorer ensure consistency and documentation was put in placer resident was not negatively affectly by the error.  2. A audit of weight records indicated that there were no other resident affected by the practice.  3. The Dietitian and facility staff we the second day weight (perform the Weight Team) to ensure consistency. The Weight Team develop a weekly weights. Rewill be given to nursing staff and dietitians. The Dietitian will be responsible for ensuring weight consistent and will communicated nursing as needed. The weight will inform dietitian and nursing any weight discrepancies within 24 hours, re-weigh will be done to verify on the weight.	courate.  I hen the d to  e. The ected ated ated ated by  will for all eports d  ts are the with team g of and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095005	B. WING			02/21/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE WASHINGTON HOME				37	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  20 UPTON STREET NW  ASHINGTON, DC 20016		18
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	A face-to-face intervent Employee #7 on Fel approximately 3:30 record; he/stated: correct, the weight of Another face-to-face Employee #23 on Fel approximately 10:30 acknowledged that 12nd (second) day wisheet prior to his/he	riew was conducted with bruary 20, 2013 at PM. After reviewing the clinical 'The admission weight is not on the second day is correct."  e interview was conducted with ebruary 21, 2013 at 0 AM. Employee #23 ne/she failed to look at the eight recorded on the weight r nutrition assessment written 3. The clinical record was	F	514	<ol> <li>Weekly weights will be reviewed weekly and reported and discurthe weekly Focus QI Meetings variance(s) will be reported to the weekly meetings and monthly Committee meetings.</li> <li>Compliance Date</li> </ol>	ssed in Any the	3/22/2013
						ÜE:	